Lake George Fire Dept. 179 Ottawa Street Lake George, NY 12845



Email: info@lgfdcraftshow.org Website: www.lgfdcraftshow.org

**\$185.00 per site for Shepard's Park (NO STAKES) **

\$225 for Sidewalk Spaces

•ALL SPACES ARE NOT GUARANTEED•

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY **APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETE TO BE VALID**

*Only original artwork, photography and handcrafted items of high quality and in good taste are acceptable. <u>Commercially manufactured or imported items are prohibited</u>.

Business Name:(Application to be filed under)	Contact Person:		
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Contact number during show:		
Email:			
Website:			
What other events/craft shows do y	you attend?		
If you are a new vendor, how did y	ou learn about our shows?		

Please list <u>ALL</u> items you will be selling during show. Attach a separate sheet if needed.

VENDORS PLEASE COMPLETE					
June 24,25, 26, 2022 # of 10x10 sites: \$185.00 - Payment due by June 1st [‡] , 2022 # of Sidewalk sites: \$225.00 - Payment due by June 1 st , 2022	August 19, 20, 21, 2022 # of 10x10 sites: \$185.00 - Payment due by July 31 st , 2022 # of Sidewalk sites: \$225.00 - Payment due by July 31 st , 2022				
Site(s) requested:	Electric needed? YES NO				
Please note electric availability is limited. Vendor provides any/all electrical cords.					
OFFICE USE ONLY:	JUNE # \$Date: AUGUST # \$ Date:				

Lake George Fire Dept. 179 Ottawa Street Lake George, NY 12845	A Chaft Shows a	Email: info@lgfdcraftshow.org Website: www.lgfdcraftshow.org
Are you selling any type of jewelr What percentage of your pieces is	y: <u>1L5</u>	NO%
Are you selling any food or bevera Appropriate permits and health ce items. Please describe your booth set up:	rtificates must be provided. N	NO No sodas, bottle water or other prepacked
Please list <u>ALL</u> food types:		
*Photos and application will be	reviewed by the craft show	committee.
*ALL VENDORS must include the past. Photos will not be retu		otos even if you have attended shows in
*Jewelry is limited due to high v the right to limit all categories to		tegory. The craft show committee has
Shepard Park, Lake George, Payments must be postmarked on/b \$185.00 per 10 x 10 site, \$225.00 pe	oefore June 1st, 2022	2 (Friday – Sunday)
SET UP TIMES: Thursday 3:00pm to CRAFT SHOW T		am am-6:00pm Sunday 10:00am–4:00pm
Shepard Park, Lake George, NY Payments must be postmarked on/k \$185.00 per 10 x 10 site, \$225.00 pe	pefore July 31st, 2022	20 (Friday – Sunday)

SET UP TIMES: Thursday 3:00pm to 6:00pm Friday 7:00am to 9:00am CRAFT SHOW TIMES: Friday & Saturday 10:00am-7:00pm Sunday 10:00am – 4:00pm

All completed applications will be reviewed. PAYMENTS MUST BE MADE IN THE FULL AMOUNT FOR EACH SHOW BY DEADLINES LISTED ABOVE. <u>REMEMBER TO SEND A SEPARATE</u> <u>CHECK FOR EACH CRAFTSHOW DATE SELECTED.</u>

* Check or Money Orders for full amount per show are made payable to:

Lake George Volunteer Fire Department Attn: Craft Show Committee 179 Ottawa Street Lake George, NY 12845

Returned Checks will result in an additional \$25.00 charge plus any additional bank charges

You must have included with your completed application the following: (This is Required)

* Copy of your NYS Tax ID and/or NYS Health Permits.

* Check or money order in the full amount for each show.

* Minimum of three (3) photos of your handcrafted items.



I would like to be emailed my information

*Your deposited check is confirmation for admittance to our shows.

*<u>After you are admitted to an event all vendors must obtain a Village of Lake George Annual</u> **Business Permit.** This permit is non-refundable. All Vendors are required to purchase a \$50.00 Village of Lake George Annual Business Permit. You will not be permitted to set up without this document. (Must present at time of check-in)

Contact the Village of Lake George directly at 518-668-5771 with questions. You may download their application from our website at **www.lgfdcraftshow.org**.

The following information will assist the Lake George Volunteer Fire Department in receiving Warren County Bed Tax money to covering advertising costs to better promote our events. Thank you for taking a moment to answer a few brief questions.

1.	Do you require lodg	ing during our craft shows?	YES	NO			
2.	2. How many nights do you typically reserve for:		JUNE	AUGUST	_		
3.	Do you stay in a:	HOTEL/RESORT/MOTEL	or CAMPGR	OUND	OTHER		
4.	4. Name of lodging establishment						

Please initial the following:

- [] I will not sell or display any commercially made or imported items.
- [] I have reviewed and agree to adhere to the Vendor Requirements (available at <u>www.lgfdcraftshow.org</u>).
- [] I have reviewed and agree to adhere to the craft show hours listed above.
- [] I understand that refunds will not be issued based on reasons outlined in the Vendor Requirements.

[] I understand that site requests are not guaranteed as LGFD is sharing space with other organizations.

[] I understand that I will not use stakes to anchor my tent! YOU MUST ANCHOR YOUR TENT WITH A MINIMUM OF 60LBS.

[] I understand that I must apply for my Lake George Annual Business Permit and will do so **AFTER** my check has cleared through the Lake George Fire Department.

Full Payment is required with application No Exceptions! ***NO CASH AND/OR CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED ON DAY OF SHOW***

The undersigned exhibitor hereby applies for exhibition space at the above named show & enclosed payment herein. LGFD, its workers, agents or employees, the sponsor, village of Lake George, will not be liable for property damage or personal injury to exhibitors, its agents or employees, which may occur on or about any part of the subject premises, regardless of how such injury or damage may have occurred. Exhibitors' waves any claim against LGFD, their agents or employees, the sponsor, village of Lake George and assumes all liability or loss or damage to Exhibitors property entrusted to the premises. Exhibitors & their agents or employees shall hold LGFD, their workers, agents & employees, the sponsor, the village of Lake George, harmless & will indemnify LGFD, their workers, agents & employees, the sponsor, the village of Lake George against all liability or expenses arising out of any claim of injury or damage to any person or property, together with all cost in connection with the defense thereto, including all attorneys' fees. The above-mentioned parties will not be responsible if the show is canceled due to weather conditions or cancelled due to unsafe conditions, authority of the law, strikes or Act of God. If the event is cancelled the event will not be rescheduled & there will be no refunds or credits of any kind.

This is a rain or shine event.

Signature of Vendor(s)_

Date_

Updated 1/28/2022